

BANK TARIFF GUIDE - 2025

Effectively from 09th July, 2025

								ely from 09th July	, 2023			
	ACCOU	NT FEES			OVER	THE COUNTER FEES	S		FINANCE CHARGES		REMITTANC	
	MINIMUM OPE			OPP	DESCRIPTION	BANDS	CHARGES	Letter of credit issuance	1% per quarter or part thereof, min USD		FUND TRANSFER SER	
Group Account	TZS 30,000.00	USD N/A	EUR N/A	GBP N/A		≤100,000	TSh4,000		250 per quarter	TISS-Outward	1,000,000-10,000,	
Wavuvi Account	10,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		100,001-500,000	TSh4,600	Letter of credit amendment - extension	1% per quarter or part thereof, min USD 250 per quarter		10,000,001 - 50,000,	
Wadu Account Kivulini Account	FREE FREE	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A		500,001-1,000,000	TSh5,500	Letter of credit amendment - other than extension	USD 250 or foreign eqv		50,000,001 & ak	oove TZS 11,800
Farmers Account	FREE	N/A	N/A	N/A		1,000,001-5,000,000	TSh6,600	LC documents - acceptance com- mission	USD 50	TISS-Inward		- FREE
Informal Group Account	FREE	N/A	N/A	N/A	Cash withdrawal TZS	5,000,001-10,000,000	TSh7,200	LC cancellation	USD 100 or foreign eqv.	EFT outward	TZS 2,	
Platinum Account Scout Minor	FREE	N/A	N/A	N/A		10,000,001-15,000,000	TSh8,500	Avalisation/co acceptance of import collection	1% per quarter or part thereof	EFT Inhouse	TZS 1,	,500 TZS 1,500
Account Scout Account	10,000.00 30,000.00	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A		15,000,0001-25,000,000	TSh11,000	Import collections	1% per quarter or part thereof	Foreign outwardTT		N/A 60(USD)
Tabasamu Saving	5,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		≥25,000,000	0.12% - 170,001	Import collection - outstanding beyond due date	N/A	Foreign inward TT		N/A FREE
Tabasamu Current account	5,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		USD		Issue of delivery order/ Delivery of	USD250 or foreign eqv	CDS Account - bid-		
Tabasamu Group Account	50,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		0 - 50	1	Documents for non customers Swift Charges	USD 60 or foreign eqv.	ding application	Below 50,000,	,000 TZS 50,000
Premier Saving Premier current	1,000,000.00	500.00 100.00	500.00 100.00	500.00 100.00		51- 1,000	3	Charges on Draft LC	USD 60 or foreign eqv.		50,000,000 - 100,000,	
MyDream Account	20,000.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	Cash withdraw USD/GBP/EUR	1,001 - 2,250	5	Discrepancy per pack	USD 60 or foreign eqv.		Above 100,000,0 500,000,	
Diaspora	100,000.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		2,251 - 6,200	15	Advising of export LC - customer	CHARGES USD 250 or foreign eqv		Above 500,000,	,000 TZS 100,000
Group Account	MONTHLY MA	NTAINING FE N/A	ES N/A			Above 6,200	0.25%	Advising of export LC - non customer	USD 250 or foreign eqv	Standing Order		
Wavuvi Account	1,800.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	Statement over	770.000		Advising amendment to export L/C - Customer	USD 150 or foreign eqv	(Outward)	TZS 13,	,000 TZS 16,000
Wadu Account	FREE	N/A	N/A	N/A	the counter (@ page)	TZS 2,000	usd equivalent	Advising amendment to export L/C -	USD 150 or foreign eqv	Standing Order (internal)	F	FREE FREE
Kivulini Account Informal Group	1,000.00 FREE	N/A FREE	N/A FREE	N/A FREE	Balance enquiry			Non-Customer Negotiation of export documents	0.5% per quarter Min USD 150 and Max		LIPA POPOT	·F
Account Farmers Account	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	over the counter	TZS 2,000	usd equivalent	under L/C	USD 350 + interest as per agreement.		BANDS	CHARGES
Scout Minor Account	FREE	N/A	N/A	N/A		LENDING FEES		Export collections	0.5% per quarter Min USD 150 and Max USD 350		0 - 499	TZS 80
Scout Account	FREE	N/A	N/A	N/A	PRODUCTS	CHARGES	TZS	Confirmation of export L/C	1% per quarter and part thereof,Min USD 250 or foreign eqv		500 - 999	TZS 150
Platinum Account Tabasamu Saving	FREE	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A		APPLICABLE		Export collection - outstanding beyond due date	N/A		1,000 - 1999	TZS 300
Tabasamu current account	FREE	N/A	N/A	N/A	Micro Credit	loan commitm	TZS	Transfer of export L/C	N/A		2,000 - 2,999	TZS 400
Tabasamu Group Account	FREE	FREE	N/A	N/A		Above 10M - 70 M	100,000 TZS 200,000	Cancelletion Fee	USD 150 or foreign eqv		3,000 - 3,999	TZS 600
MyDream Account	FREE	N/A	N/A	N/A			1.5%	Swift Charges Document Handling Commision	USD 60 or foreign eqv 0.5% Min USD 150 and Max USD 350		4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999	TZS 650 TZS 950
Diaspora	FREE Premier Charg	FREE es Tax Exclusive	FREE	FREE		Loan Management fees	minimum 50,000	Courier Services	Actual costs plus USD 10 or foreign eqv		7,000 - 9,999	TZS 1,000
Premier Current	25,000.00	10.00	10.00 no	10.00 no		Facilty enhance		GUARA	ANTEES		10,000 - 14,999	TZS 1,200
	no monthly	no month- ly fees to	no monthly fees to	monthly fees to		500K - 10M	100,000 TZS	Guarantees/SBLC - Issuance	1.5% per quarter or part thereof Min TZS 250,000 or USD 250, foreign eqv		15,000 - 19,999	TZS 1,200
Promise Canda	fees to amount above 1M	amount above	amount above	amount above		Above 10M - 70 M	200,000	Guarantee Issuance BID	1.5% per quarter or part thereof Min TZS 150,000 or USD 150, foreign eqv		20,000 - 29,999	TZS 1,600
Premier Saving	above 1M, 25,000 to amount	USD 500, USD 10 to amount	EUR 500, EUR 10 to	GBP 500, GBP 10 to		Credit life insur- ance	0.50%	Guarantees - Amendment extension of	1.5% per quarter or part thereof Min TZS		30,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 49,999	TZS 1,800 TZS 2,000
	below 1M	below USD 500	amount below	amount below		Interest rate	27%	expiry date Guarantees - Amendment other than	250,000 or USD 250, foreign eqv. TZS 150,000 or USD 150 or foreign eqv.		50,000 - 99,999	TZS 2,500
	MINIMUM OPER		EUR 500	GBP 500		Tenor	2yrs	extension date			100,000 - 199,999	TZS 3,000
Group Account	30,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	Wastaafu Loans	loan commitment fees	TZS 30,000	Advising of guarantees Cancellation of guarantee	USD 250 or foreign eqv TZS 150,000 or USD 64 or foreign eqv.		200,000 - 299,999	TZS 3,500
Scout Minor Account	10,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		Loan Management fees	1% min 30,000 max	Collection of FCY cheques	N/A		300,000 - 399,999	TZS 4,000
Scout Account Wavuvi Account	30,000.00 10,000.00	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A		Credit life insur-	200,000 0.71%	Discounting of FCY cheques	N/A		400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 599,999	TZ\$ 4,500 TZ\$ 5,000
Wadu Account	10,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		ance Interest rate	14%	Debt registration BOT (DRN)	"in USD 0 - 99,999=1,000		600,000 - 699,999	TZS 5,500
Informal Group Account	30,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		Tenor	up to 8yrs		100,000 - 999,999=2,500 1,000,000 - 4,999,999=5,000		700,000 - 799,999	TZS 6,000
Farmers Account Kivulini Account	5,000.00 5,000.00	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A		Loan commitment		DOCUMENTAR	Above 5,000,000 = 7,000" RY COLLECTION		800,000 - 899,999	TZS 6,500
Platinum Account	5,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	Consumer Loans	fees (Private schemes)	TZS 20,000	Document Processing	0.5% Min 150 and Max 350		900,000 - 1,000,001	TZ\$ 7,000
(chuo) Tabasamu Saving	5,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		Loan Management fees Credit life insur-	1.50%	Chaser/Tracer	USD 60 or foreign eqv.	1,1	000,001 - 3,000,000 above 3M	TZS 7,500 TZS 8,000
Tabasamu current account	-	N/A	N/A	N/A		ance	0.42%	Delivery of Documents for non customers	USD 250 or foreign eqv			
Tabasamu Group Saving Account	5,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		Interest rate Tenor	14%-17% up to 9 yrs	All Trade Finance Fe	ees are Tax exclusive	МО	BILE APP & ONLIN	
MyDream Account Diaspora	30,000.00 100,000.00	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A				AGENCY BANKING TA	RIFFS & COMMISSIONS	Notification/Alert)	CHARGES ON AL	TZS 300
Premier Current	30,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	Business Loans	Loan commitment fees	1.5%	CASH WITHDRWAL	CUSTOMER CHARGES	Balance Enquiry Ch	arge	TZS 400
Premier Saving	10,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A		Loan Management fees	1.0%	0 - 9,999 10,000 - 19,999	TZS 800 TZS 1,250	Ministatement		TZS 500
IRA	ANSACTIONAL A MINIMUN OPE					Facility enhance- ment fees	250,000- 550,000	20,000 - 29,999	TZS 1,300	1-200,000	SUBSCRIPTIONS DSTV	//AZAM/ZUKU TZS 1,100
Call account	100,000.00	100.00	N/A	100.00		Credit life insur-	1%	30,000 - 39,999	TZS 2,000	200,000.01 to 500,	000	TZS 2,200
Business Current Account Personal current	100,000.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		Interest rate	up to 22%	40,000 - 49,999	TZS 2,500	500,000.01+		TZS 5,500
										000,000.00		
Account Vikundi Current	100,000.00	100.00	N/A	N/A		Tenor	up to 7yrs	50,000 - 99,999	TZS 3,500	Dawasco		TZS 1,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Cur-	100,000.00	100.00	N/A	N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm	nent fees	50,000 - 99,999 100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999		Dawasco Airtime purchase		TZS 1,000 FREE
Vikundi Current Account		100.00	N/A N/A		Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm	nent fees TZS 50,000	100,000 - 199,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000	Dawasco	POPOTE TRANSFER C	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1%
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Cur- rent Account	100,000.00	100.00	N/A N/A	N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Committe 500K - 10M 10M - 50M	TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase	POPOTE TRANSFER C	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1%
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Cur- rent Account Call account Business Current Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MAI 10,000.00 20,000.00	100.00 100.00 INTAINING FE 20.00 20.00	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm	TZS 50,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase	POPOTE TRANSFER C	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Cur- rent Account Call account Business Current	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00	100.00 100.00 INTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 799,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer		TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 98 TZS 2,360
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE	100.00 100.00 INTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M		TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00	100.00 100.00 INTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 799,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,700 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer		TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 98 TZS 2,360
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE	100.00 100.00 INTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Committe 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% pment fees TSh50,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M		TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% sement fees TSh50,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic,	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 799,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 6,999,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank		TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 98 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 100,000.00	100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Committe 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee	Interbank charge	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 758 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE KING FREE
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Fersonal current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Cur-	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MAI 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insur-	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME +	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,500 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank	Interbank charge	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 98 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Fersonal current Account Account Current Account Account Account Account Account Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 100,000.00	100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,500 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 13,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail	Interbank charge	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING A MINIMUM OPER	100.00 100.00 100.00 1017AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	Agribusiness Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 7,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER C	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 SERVICES	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal	Interbank charge	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 98 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS)
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Institutional Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING A MINIMUM OPE 20,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 1017AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00	Warehouse Receipt	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ment fees TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor	Interbank charge INTERNET BANK	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Ouick Account Vikundi Current Vikundi Current Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING A MINIMUM OPER	100.00 100.00 100.00 1017AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS	N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A		Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ament fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 799,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 7,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,500 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 SERVICES FREE	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal	Interbank charge INTERNET BANK	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 258 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS)
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Business Current Account Current Account Vikundi Current Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MAI 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING A MINIMUM OPE 20,000.00 5,000.00	100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 - CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER: Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 15,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M	Interbank charge INTERNET BANK	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Scount Guick Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING A MINIMUM OPE 20,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 M/A MONTHLY MA	100.00 100.00 100.00 1017AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A ES	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insur-	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CA	Interbank charge INTERNET BANK ate	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Business Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Seronal Current Account Current Account Salary Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MAI 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING AI MINIMUM OPE 20,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 N/A	100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,500 TZS 8,500 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 SERVICES FREE TZS 600 TSh400 TSh400	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAL	Interbank charge INTERNET BANK ate	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 2,360 TZS 1,800 TZS 1,800
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Survey Count VSLA Quick Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING A MINIMUM OPE 20,000.00 30,000.00 N/A MONTHLY MA 2,200.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 1017AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A SCE 10.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ment fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE Les Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer internal Transfer internal DEBIT CAI YPE Les Luku purchase Luku	Interbank charge INTERNET BANK ate	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 5,900 TZS 15,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Current Cuick Account Current	100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 MINIMUM OPE 20,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 M/A MONTHLY MA 2,200.00 FREE	100.00 100.00 100.00 1017AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A FES	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A P 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% sement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9% ,-14% 1 yr TZS	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300 TZS 11,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CA	Interbank charge INTERNET BANK ate	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Surium Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account Salary Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 20,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 FREE FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A SCE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A ES 2.00 FREE FREE N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ment fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 6,999,999 5,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER: Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE Les Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer internal Transfer internal DEBIT CAI YPE Les Luku purchase Luku	INTERNET BANK rate RANSFER TO OTHER B	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 5,900 TZS 15,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 15,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vixundi Curre	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MAI 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE 20,000.00 N/A MONTHLY MAI 2,200.00 FREE FREE FREE 2,200.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A ES 2.00 FREE FREE N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 FREE FREE N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ement fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300 TZS 10,300 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 16,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The sees accement Equest (Pin regeneration) The of Visa card at non-domic renewal	INTERNET BANK TO OTHER B	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Uikundi Current Account Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING A MINIMUM OPER 20,000.00 30,000.00 N/A MONTHLY MA 2,200.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 CCOUNTS NING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Interest rate Tenor Interest rate	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% ment fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 6,999,999 5,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER: Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE Less Lacement Lequest (Pin regeneration) Leaf of Visa card at non-domic renewal Loollected and destroyed (af	INTERNET BANK TO OTHER B	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000 TZS 1,0000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Group Saving Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 2,200.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 101.00 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A SCE 10.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 R/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 6,999,999 5,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER: Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The sees accement sequest (Pin regeneration) of Visa card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (afford)	INTERNET BANK TO OTHER B	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 5,000 VISA PLATINUM
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Carrent Account Vikundi Current Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Accoun	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 20,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 M/A MONTHLY MA 2,200.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 101.00 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Interest rate Tenor Interest rate	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,500 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The sees accement sequest (Pin regeneration) of Visa card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (afford)	INTERNET BANK TO OTHER B	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE CING FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000 TZS 1,0000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Group Saving Account Salary Account Salary Account Salary Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 20,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 M/A MONTHLY MA 2,200.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 101.00 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 1.50% 200,000 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9% ,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs 3%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 6,999,999 5,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,500 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE Les Les Location for the component of Visa card at non-domic renewal Collected and destroyed (afforce) TYPE Les Les Lance Fees Lanc	INTERNET BANK TO OTHER B	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 1.28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000 TZS 5,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account VILA Quick Account Salary Account VILA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE 20,000.00 FREE FREE FREE FREE 100,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A ES 2.00 FREE FREE N/A 10.00 N/A N/A CHEQ	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% sment fees TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% TZS 200,000 1.80% TZS 200,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,00	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE These	INTERNET BANK Tate RANSFER TO OTHER B	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 1.1% TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account Salary Account Group Saving Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE 20,000.00 5,000.00 TREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 100,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A ES 2.00 FREE FREE N/A 10.00 N/A N/A CHEQ	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor interest rate	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% sment fees TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% TZS 200,000 1.80% TZS 200,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 699,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,500 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 15,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The sees The	INTERNET BANK ate RANSFER TO OTHER B ile Branch iter	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 758 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000 TZS 5,000 FREE TZS 25,000 FREE TZS 25,000 FREE TZS 25,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Current Account Vikundi Current Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE FREE 2,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 TANA MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 TANA MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TA	100.00 100.00 100.00 101.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan AILL ATIONS	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% TZS 200,000 1.80% TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9% -14% 1yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs 3%	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 8,999,999 7,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE These	INTERNET BANK Tate RANSFER TO OTHER B. The state of the	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Croup Saving Account Salary Account Count Salary Account Salary Account Counter Cheque Stop Payment - per in Revoke Stop Payment Uncollected Cheque I	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 SAVING A MINIMUM OPE 20,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 MA MONTHLY MA 2,200.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 SAVING A	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A CHEQ ue series)	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan AILL ATIONS	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs 3% TEES 0 (Tax exclusive) withdrawal fees TZS 300,000.00 N/A TZS 15,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The sees Th	INTERNET BANK ate RANSFER TO OTHER B ile Branch iter	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account Salary Account Group Saving Account Group Saving Account Salary Account Salary Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A ONLY INTAINING FE Coulting BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE Coulting BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A Continuous chequical reason by cical reason by	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A CHEQ ue series)	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% sment fees TSh50,000 TSh150,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% 1% 5yrs TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs 3% FEES 0 (Tax exclusive) withdrawal fees TZS 300,000.00 N/A TZS 15,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 8,999,999 7,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The sees Th	INTERNET BANK Tate RANSFER TO OTHER B. The state of the	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 19,000 TZS 1,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Call account Uikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Croup Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Croup Saving Account Salary Account Croup Saving Account Salary Account	100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00	100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A CHEQ ue series)	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 0.5% Mic, 1% SME + 3% crops insurance up to 25% TZS 200,000 1.80% TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9%,-14% 1 yr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs 3% TEES 00 (Tax exclusive) withdrawal fees TZS 300,000.00 N/A TZS 150,000 N/A	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The ses accement sequest (Pin regeneration) The of Visa card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (afformation of ATM card at non-domic collected and destroyed (afformation o	INTERNET BANK rate RANSFER TO OTHER B ile Branch iter iter ITHDRAWAL CHARGE	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Serio Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixund	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE FREE 2,000.00 MINIMUM OPER 20,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 TREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 TREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 TREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 TREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 TREE TREE 1,000.00 TREE TREE TREE 1,000.00 TREE TREE TREE 1,000.00 TREE TREE TREE 1,000.00 TREE TREE TREE TREE 1,000.00 TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TR	100.00 100.00 100.00 101AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A CE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A CHEQ ue series)	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 1.50% TSh50,000 1.80% TZS 200,000 1.80% 1% 9% ,-14% 1 lyr TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs TZS 15,000 N/A	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 10,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 15,000 - 19,999 15,000 - 19,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,700 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,0	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The ses accement sequest (Pin regeneration) The of Visa card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (afformation of the second of the se	INTERNET BANK rate RANSFER TO OTHER B ile Branch iter iter ITHDRAWAL CHARGE	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 758 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Institutional Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vix	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE FREE 2,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 TOTALLY MA 10,000.00 TOTALLY MA 1	100.00 100.00 100.00 101AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS Charges	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 TSh550,000 TZS 100,000 TZS 100,000 TZS 150,000 N/A TZS 150,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE Pes Sacement Sequest (Pin regeneration) To f Visa card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (afformation of ATM card at non-domic collected and destroyed (afformation of ATM	INTERNET BANK rate RANSFER TO OTHER B ile Branch iter iter ITHDRAWAL CHARGE	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Service Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Vixundi Current Account Vixundi Current Ac	100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 100	100.00 100.00 100.00 101AINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS Charges	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor TZS 60 TZS10,000 + over the counter TZS 30,000.00per leaf Max	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TZS 100,000 TZS 100,000 TZS 150,000 N/A TZS 15,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 39,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 SERVICES FREE TZS 600 TSh400 TSh	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE THE STATE OF	INTERNET BANK rate RANSFER TO OTHER B ile Branch iter iter ITHDRAWAL CHARGE	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 1.1% TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Vikundi Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Croup Saving Account Salary Account Count Counter Cheque Stop Payment Uncollected Cheque In Cheque returned by the Ch	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 10	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A	N/A N/A N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS Charges	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor TZS 60 TZS10,000 + over the counter TZS 30,000.00per leaf Max	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh50,000 TZS 15,000 N/A TZS 150,000 N/A TZS 15,000 TZS 50,000 TZS 50,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 1,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 2,000,000 - 4,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 39,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,700 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,300 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 13,000 TZS 14,000 SERVICES FREE TZS 600 TSh400 TSh40	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE Pes Sacement Sequest (Pin regeneration) To f Visa card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (afformation of ATM card at non-domic collected and destroyed (afformation of ATM	INTERNET BANK rate RANSFER TO OTHER B ile Branch iter iter ITHDRAWAL CHARGE	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 38 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 FREE ANKS (TISS) TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Group Saving Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Count Counter Cheque Stop Payment Uncollected Cheque I Cheque returned by u	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 10	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A	N/A N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS Charges es	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor TZS 60 TZS10,000 + over the counter TZS 30,000.00per leaf Max	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TZS 200,000 TZS 200,000 TZS 200,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 N/A TZS 150,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 4,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 5,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 49,999 50,000 - 99,999 100,000 - 199,999 100,000 - 199,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,500 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE Res accement squest (Pin regeneration) n of Visa card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (af YPE Res accement squest (Pin regeneration) n of ATM card at non-domic collected and destroyed (af ATM Wallet Manual Fee off us local adrawal Fee off us-Internation ATM cash withdrawal (Insufferent) inquiry Own ATM inquiry Other Bank ATM inquiry International ACM inquiry Internationa	INTERNET BANK TO THER BETTER TO OTHER BETTER T	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 1.1% TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Vikundi Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Vikundi Current Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Croup Saving Account Salary Account Count Counter Cheque Stop Payment Uncollected Cheque In Cheque returned by the Ch	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 10	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A	N/A N/A N/A ES N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A 100.00 N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS Charges	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor TZS 60 TZS10,000 + over the counter TZS 30,000.00per leaf Max	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% TSh50,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TSh50,000 TZS 15,000 N/A TZS 150,000 N/A TZS 15,000 TZS 50,000 TZS 50,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 4,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 39,999 10,000 - 199,999 100,000 - 199,999 100,000 - 199,999 100,000 - 199,999 300,000 - 399,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,00	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal Ti 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The ses T	INTERNET BANK TO THER BETTER TO OTHER BETTER T	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1/8 CHARGES FREE 1.28 TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 1,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Call account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account VSLA Quick Account VSLA Q	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 10	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A	N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS Charges es tes tes	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor TZS 60 TZS10,000 + over the counter TZS 30,000.00per leaf Max	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% I.50% TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TZS 200,000 1.80% TZS 200,000 1.80% TZS 100,000 0.50% 1.50% 15%-17% up to 20 yrs TES 200,000 N/A TZS 15,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A S 50,000; USD 50 TZS 62,000 TZS 50,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 4,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 5,000,000 - 6,999,999 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 9,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 49,999 50,000 - 99,999 100,000 - 199,999 100,000 - 199,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,00	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal 1-10M Above 10M - 50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE The ses accement Equest (Pin regeneration) To f Visa card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (after the ses) The ses accement Equest (Pin regeneration) To f ATM card at non-domic renewal collected and destroyed (after the ses) The ses accement Equest (Pin regeneration) To f ATM card at non-domic collected and destroyed (after the ses) The ses accement Equest (Pin regeneration) To f ATM card at non-domic collected and destroyed (after the ses) The ses accement Equest (Pin regeneration) The ses accement Equest (Pin regeneration) The ses accement Equest (Pin regeneration) To f ATM card at non-domic collected and destroyed (after the ses) The ses accement Equest (Pin regeneration) The ses accement Equest	INTERNET BANK TO THER BETTER TO OTHER BETTER T	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1% CHARGES FREE 1.1% TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 10,000
Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Business Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Institutional Current Account Susiness Current Account Call account Business Current Account Vikundi Current Account Personal current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account Vikundi Current Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Group Saving Account Salary Account VSLA Quick Account Croup Saving Account Counter Cheque Stop Payment Uncollected Cheque I Cheque returned by u	100,000.00 100,000.00 MONTHLY MA 10,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 FREE FREE MINIMUM OPER 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 FREE FREE 2,000.00 MINIMUM OPER 2,200.00 FREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 TREE FREE 2,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 TREE FREE 1,200.00 MINIMUM OPER 5,000.00 TREE FREE 1,200.00 TREE FREE 1,200.00 TREE FREE 1,200.00 TREE TREE TREE 1,200.00 TREE TREE TREE 1,200.00 TREE TREE 1,200.00 TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE 1,200.00 TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TR	100.00 100.00 100.00 1NTAINING FE 20.00 20.00 5.00 N/A N/A ATING BALAN 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE 2.00 FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A ATING BALAN 10.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A INTAINING FE cool FREE N/A	N/A	N/A N/A 20.00 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A 10.00 N/A N/A N/A Carrier Cheque Return Banker's Cheque	Warehouse Receipt Product Mortgage Loans Unpaid loan All L ATIONS Charges es tes tes	Loan Commitm 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Management fees Facility enhance 500K - 10M 10M - 50M Above 50M Credit life insurance Interest rate Risk shield fee Tenor Loan Commitment fees Loan Mangement Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Interest rate Tenor Loan commitment fees Credit life insurance Loan Mangement Interest rate Tenor interest rate Tenor TZS 60 TZS10,000 + over the counter TZS 30,000.00per leaf Max	TZS 50,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 200,000 1.50% I.50% TSh50,000 TSh50,000 TSh550,000 TZS 150,000 TZS 150,000 N/A TZS 150,000 N/A TZS 15,000 TZS 50,000 N/A TZS 15,000 TZS 50,000	100,000 - 199,999 200,000 - 299,999 300,000 - 399,999 400,000 - 499,999 500,000 - 699,999 700,000 - 799,999 800,000 - 4,999,999 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 6,000,000 - 10,000,000 OTHER Cash Deposit Fund Transfer Balance Inquiry Mini Statement MOBILE NETWORK ORGAN BAND (TZS) 1,000 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,999 4,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 6,999 7,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 39,999 10,000 - 199,999 100,000 - 199,999 100,000 - 199,999 100,000 - 199,999 300,000 - 399,999	TZS 3,500 TZS 4,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 5,000 TZS 6,700 TZS 7,300 TZS 7,300 TZS 8,000 TZS 8,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 11,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 12,000 TZS 14,000 TZS 14,00	Dawasco Airtime purchase Luku purchase Luku purchase Internal Transfer 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M Wallet to Bank Registration fee Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Retail Monthly fee Corpor Transfer internal To 1-10M Above 10M -50M More than 50M DEBIT CAI YPE Hes Hes Hes Hes Hes Hes Hes Hes Hes He	INTERNET BANK TO OTHER BETTER TO OTHER BETTER THE BETTER TO OTHER BETTER TO OT	TZS 1,000 FREE 1.1/% CHARGES FREE 1.1/% TZS 2,360 TZS 5,900 TZS 11,800 FREE TZS 1,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 10,000 TZS 15,900 TZS 11,800 TZS 15,000 TZS 10,000